
LIBRARY USE ONLY  

July 20, 2016 

GROTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 
52 NEWTOWN ROAD, ROUTE 117 

  GROTON, CT 06340 
 

Library Director:  Betty Anne Reiter 
        e-mail:  breiter@groton-ct.gov  
        (860) 441-6750 
 

LIBRARY BOARD MEMBERS 
 

Chairman Marie C. Shaw Secretary Rosemary Duval-Arnould 
 20 Colony Road  90 Colony Road 
 Groton, CT 06340  Groton, CT 06340 
 (860) 536-8269  (860) 536-9696 

e-mail: mshaw8183@comcast.net e-mail: rosemary_duval@hotmail.com 
Term Expires: 12/31/16  D Term Expires: 12/31/18  D 

    
Vice Chairman Susan Kietzman   

 25 West Mystic Avenue   
 Mystic, CT  06355 

(860) 245-5646 
  

e-mail: sbkietzman@comcast.net   
Term Expires: 12/31/17  U   

    
 Penelope Fox  Katherine Brighty 
 221 Elm St.  68 Brookshaven Road 
 Noank, CT 06340  Groton, CT 06340 
 (860) 536-8279  (860) 448-1725 

e-mail: foxpenelopej@gmail.com  e-mail: brightkat@snet.net  
Term Expires: 12/31/17  U Term Expires: 12/31/18  D 

    
 Dr. Ranjna Bindra  Sean McKenna 
 171 Neptune Drive  249 Ridgewood Drive 
 Groton, CT  06340  Mystic, CT 06355 
 (860) 536-7139, (860) 501-1901(cell)  (860) 536-2373 

e-mail: jbindra1@comcast.net e-mail: spmckenna@gmail.com 
Term Expires: 12/31/16  U Term Expires: 12/31/16 

    
 Lenore White  Laurel Butler 
 76 Brook Street  697 Noank Road 
 Noank, CT  06340 

(860) 460-5246 
 Mystic, CT  06355 

(860) 536-0223 
e-mail: lenore.white@eastlymeschools.org e-mail: Laurelbutler697@gmail.com  

Term Expires: 12/31/17  D Term Expires: 12/31/17 D 
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